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CHAIRMANS WELCOME

= ) LF

Silverstone)
A very warm welcome to Silverstone Graiitix Circuit. Z| |§

Well boys and girls this is it, our last meeting of 2021, and what a venue to hold it at!

Over the many years, Silverstone has witnessed some epic races. With our packed g
eclectic mix of cars, our season finale should only add to this history!
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December, this year at a new venue (Chesford Grange at Warwick). It promises to be
great night, especially with touring car maestro Steve Soper as our guest speaker.

So, as always, all that remains from me is to
wish everyone here a safe and enjoyable
days racing.

John Hammersley (Chairman

Maggots

@ Becketts

Luffield
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RACE1

RRRCING

Liqui Moly Slicks/ JMC Racing Special Saloons & Modsports/ Bernies V8's

No.

Competitor

Bernie's Sports Racing & V8's

48
50
66
67
156

Matt Snowball

Daniel Birch / Martin Glennie
Andy Lambert / Sam Callahan
Nigel Barnett

Matt Holben

Vehicle

JMC Racing Special Saloons & Modsports

17
17X
89
89X
309
309X

12

20

61

ike)
96

175

44

59

27
58

101

lan Hall (2 car team)

Wayne Crabtree (2 car team)
Jim Seward (2 car team)

Neil Vaughan (2 car team)
Danny Morris (2 car team)
Clive Anderson (2 car team)

Simon Allaway

Rikki Cann / Samuel Wilson

Joe Ward

Joss Ronchetti / Julian Westwood
Hugh Pelling / Ollie Neaves

Dan Minton / Steve Minton

Rod Birley

Jack Gadd

Martin Reynolds
David Gadd

Malcolm Harding

Class Team Sponsor

Plymouth Cuda, 6685 BV8
Volkswagen Beetle RSi Cup, 3200 BV8
Ram Cobra SC, 7000 BV8
TVR 5000M, 4727 BV8
TVR Tuscan, 4500 BV8
Darrian Wildcat T98 GTR, 5995 CA
Ford RS200 (T), 2000 CA
Triumph TR7 V8, 3950 CA
Corvette C3, 7668 CA
Peugeot 309 GTi (T), 2000 CA
BMW E30 (T), 5100 CA
Lotus Esprit Silhouette Special, 5500 CB
Aston Martin V8 Vantage, 5340 CB
Vauxhall Firenza Baby Bertha, 5700 CB
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus, 2698 CcC
MG B Roadster, 3900 I
Ford Escort Mk2, 2000 CD
BMW E36, 3098 MA
SHP RSR Escort, 2800 MA
Ford Escort Mk2, 2590 MB
Ford Escort Mk1, 2800 MB
Ford Escort Mk2, 2600 MB

Driver
Driver
Bosh Beds
Driver

Driver

Driver

ABESPEED

Driver

West Country Fencing Supplies
Spirit of RPM

TEAM PRISM MOTORSPORT

Driver
Rikki Cann Aston Martin Specialist

Driver

PRO-Driver PRIME Racing

Driver

Minton Racing

HART POWER (CANNONS
MOTOR SPARES)

DWG Scaffolding and Brickwork
LTD

MRC

DWG Scaffolding and Brickwork
LTD

Creative Construction



N
RACE 1 - Continued Y RECING ‘

Liqui Moly Slicks

60
62
7
100
111
112
160

162
169
188

10
11
16

21
69
5
86

181

18
25
34
51
90
91
127
174
193

122
666

Douglas Watson

Mathew Evans / Ric Wood
Perry Waddams

John Cockerton

David Foster

Kevin Jones

Wayne Marrs

John Saunders
Chris Everill / Ross Everill
Martin Short / Morgan Short

Piers Masarati
Peter Challis
Jonny Heynes

Andrew Christopher
Adam Dawson / Sanjay Talwar
Simon Evans

Kevin Bird / Charles Hyde-Andrews-
Bird
Vance Kearney

Christian Douglas

Darren Fielding

Ashley Muldoon

Alastair Mowat

Dave Giriffin

David Harvey

Philip Knibb

Hugh Gurney / Colin Tester
Patrick Charlton

Dominic Malone

Matthew Fielding / Colin Wells

James Alexander / Tom Alexander
Rob Fenn / Paul Whight

Ferrari 458 Challenge, 4500
BMW 1M Coupe, 4000
TVR GTF Sagaris, 6200
Ferrari 430, 4300

McLaren 570S GT4, 3996
Noble M12 RSR (T), 3000
Dodge Viper GT3, 8000

Ginetta G50, 6200
Ginetta G55, 6200
Mosler MT900 GT2, 7000

Porsche 996, 3600
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup, 3600
Maserati Granturismo MC GT4, 4000

Ferrari 430 Challenge, 4300
Porsche 911 GT3, 3600
Porsche 996 GT3 Cup, 3600
BMW M3 GT4 E92, 3998

Maserati Granturismo GT4, 4700

Ariel Atom (S/C), 2000

BMW M3 E46 GTR, 3200

BMW M3 E36, 3200

Volkswagen Golf GTi MKI (T), 1800
BMW M3 E90, 3246

Lotus 340R (S/C), 1800

Seat Leon Eurocup TCR (T), 1984
BMW M3 E46, 3246

Lotus Motorsport Elise (S/C), 1998
BMW M3 E90 WTCC, 3246

BMW M3 E46, 3246

Porsche 968 Club Sport, 2990
Lotus Motorsport Elise, 2300

SAl
SA1l
SAl
SA1l
SAl
SAl
SAl

SAl
SAl
SAl

SA2
SA2
SA2

SA2
SA2
SA2
SA2

SA2

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SC
SC

MAG Extrusions
LiquiMoly - Nankang UK
Teddy Patwad
JMC Racing
Driver

Driver

Fresh N Fruity /RnR Performance

Cars
Driver

CE commercials
Driver

Driver
Arrowpak International
Driver

ILLVZN

GARAGESPORTIQUE.COM

Driver
Driver

RnR Performance Cars

Driver
AUTOCRAFT
Driver

CAAM Racing
Driver

Harvey lintels
Vault Tech Solutions
JK Motorsport
Buzz Radar
AMSPEED
CHIPSAWAY

22GT Racing
John Danby Racing



RACE 2

Adams & Page Swinging Sixties/ Mintex Classic K

No.

Competitor

Mintex Classic K

18
42
44
48
83

261

57
71
72
86
98
107
122
321

15
420

63
188

51

52
54

715
885

103
671

Paul Whight / Rob Fenn

Nigel Adams / Lyndon Griffin

Chris Blewett

Paul Tooms

Nicholas Randall / Fabio Randaccio

Graeme Brown

Roddie Feilden

Paul Castaldini

Jamie Boot

Harry Wyndham

Nigel Winchester

Jonathan Bloohn / Andrew Nunn
James Alexander / Adrian Willmott
Graeme Langford / Michael Whitaker

Steve Chapman
Neil Howe

David Thompson / Jon Wolfe
Harry Barton

Bill Stephens / Will Stephens

Richard Locke / Alice Locke
Billy Nairn

Simon Evans
Dominic Holland

Mark Prutton / Simon Skentelbery
Gavin Crawford

Vehicle

Lotus Elan, 1558
Lotus Elan S1, 1596
Ginetta G12, 1295
Lotus Elan GTS, 1600
Lotus Elan 26R, 1558

Lotus Elan, 1598

Shelby American GT350, 4727
Jaguar E-Type Coupe, 3800
TVR Griffith, 4700

Jaguar E-Type, 3781

Shelby Cobra, 4200

TVR Giriffith, 4700

Ford Shelby Mustang, 4700
TVR Griffith, 4727

Triumph TR4, 2138
Triumph TR4, 2188

TVR Grantura Mklll, 1840
BMW 1800 TISA, 1800

Porsche 356 Coupe, 1600

Morris Mini Cooper S, 1293
Morris Mini Cooper S, 1293

Austin Mini Cooper S, 1293
Mini Cooper S, 1293

MG B Roadster, 1840
MG B, 1798

MINTEX
BRAKING WITH TRADITION

Class Team Sponsor

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB

CcC
CcC

CD
CD

CE

CF
CF

CF
CF

CM
CM

Driver

Driver

Driver

Witchampton Garage
Hofmanns

Driver

Driver

Classic Car Racing

Driver

Driver

Driver

Skid Marks/PC Mac Support
22 GT Racing

Driver

Bradbury Engineering
howesthatracing

Driver
Driver

Driver

Driver

WW Truck and Bus Wales and
West
Driver

DM Historics

Driver
Driver



